granted approval to execute and enter into an addendum to the Joint Venture Agreement (JVA) dated September 

30, 2024 with Atirath Technologies Private Limited (“JV Partner”) and Indian Horizon Marketing Services Limited 
(“JV Company”); and 

ii. Approved investment upto INR 27,000,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty seven million) in JV Company through
various applicable modes of investment in the JV Company and further delegated the powers to the
Sub-Committee of the Board to approve the aforesaid investment in one or more tranches and to do all such
other acts, deeds and matters as may be related to the said purpose;